
HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED
(A Government oflndia Enterprise)

Tamra Bhawan
1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue

KOLKATA -700019

CORRIGENDUM - II
Dated 05.10.18

ub: NIT For Basic Engineering & Consultancy on Paste Fill I Hydro Fill Plant at
MaIanjkhand underground mine, Madhya Pradesh, India

t'''''''''cr No.,NIT'0HCUHOIM&C/MCP/P,"""O lSlOl Do", IOroSI20!"

ine following Clauses of the NIT are amended as detailed below;

SI Page, As per NIT Revised Clause
Clause n

I Page 20, The average annual financial The average annual financial turnover
Clause turnover (the "Turnover") of (the "Turnover") ofthe bidder (during
1.7.1 the bidder (during the last 3 the last 3 preceding years, ending

years, ending 31st March of the during the period 01.04.2017 to
previous financial year from the 31.03.2018, as applicable and
tender due date shall not be less required by law at the Bidder's
than Rs 5 crore I Rs 50 million country, shall not be less than Rs 5
(Rupees five crore or Rupee crore I Rs 50 million (Rupees five
fifty million) only as per the crore or Rupee fifty million) or
audited annual accounts equivalent dollar I euro for

international company considering
average exchange ratio of US$ to
INR for the year 2017, 2016 & 2015
as Rs 67.81, 69.96 & 66.77
respectively; US$ to Euro for the
year 2017, 2016 & 2015 as € 0.923, €
0.940 & € 0.937respectively) only as
per the audited annual accounts
aDDlicable to the Bidder.

~ Page 20 The bidder should have The bidder should have comm issioned
Clause completed similar type of job of at least two plants based on the paste
1.7.2 Pilot Plant Test in its own technology during the last seven years

Laboratory and have immediately preceding 31-03-2018 (as
commissioned atleast two plants if the plants are commissioned, pilot -

based on the paste technology plants are not required. Moreover,
during the last seven years Flow-loop test is being carried out
immediately preceding 31-03- before commissioning of commercial
2018. plants.

B Page 28 10% against review and 10% against review and finalisation of
Clause finalization of General General Arrangement drawings for
5.2.5 Application drawings for long long lead items purchased by HCL

lead items. directly (free issue to EPC
contractor).
Payment shall be released on receipts
and acceptance of Reports /
clearance.

,

\



I

... The relevant documents
along with the required EMD
and a copy of tender document
duly signed and stamped on
each page in acceptance of all
terms and conditions and ...

5

Page 28
Clause
5.2.6

Page 24
Clause
1.13.1
(Note 5)

20% against review and ! 20% against review and clearance of
clearance of major drawings of I major drawings ofEPC contractor, Le.
EPC contractor and Hazop P&ID, General Layout, main I

: pr;ste/hydrofill plant GA dwg,

I
Electrical power supply SLD,
Electrical SLD for MCC, Electrical,

I scheme for hackup / emergency
power system for DG, Mechanical
equipment layout drawings and GA
of filters/vacuum pump/slurry
pumps/main fresh water- process
water pumps/ major tanks /hopper

I for paste and compressor, control
philosophy for PLC and Hazop.
Paymen t shall be released on receipts
and acceptance of Reports /
clearance .
... The relevant documents along with
a copy of tender document duly signed
and stamped on each page in
acceptance of all terms and conditions
and ...

. .. The bidders must ensure that the
above details are received by HCL ....

The bidders shall enclose the
following in their offer:
a. Certificate(s) from the
statutory auditors ofthe bidder
as per Annex. I, specifYing the
turnover of the bidder as per the
audited annual accounts of the
consecutive preceding three
financial years ending on

... The bidders must ensure that
the above details and EMD are
received by HCL ....
The Selected Bidder shall be The Selected Bidder shall be
responsible for the below I responsible for the below mentioned
mentioned works to achieve the works from two samples of 400 kgs

b. t' fi th . each (TWO samples each of 400 kgs),o ~ec Ive rom elr own . . .. I.e. one tatlmg sample before COT
Research DeSign la~oratory / a plant weighing 400 kg and another
laboratory havmg an after COT plant, i.e. output of COT
accreditation certificate from Plant weighing 400 kg, to achieve the
the statutory authority of the objective from their own Research
country where it is located: Design laboratory / a laboratory having

an accreditation certificate from the
statutory authority of the country where
it is located:
The following line shall be added:
Indian Company, in which majority
stake is held by an international
company or Indian subsidiary of
Foreign Company, can bid with the
technical and financial credentials of
the international company.
The bidders shall enclose the following
in their offer:
a. Certificate(s) from the statutory
auditors ofthe bidder as per Annex. I,
specifYing the turnover of the bidder as
per the audited annual accounts
applicable tQ'the bidder for the last 3
preceding years, ending during the

I period 01.04.2017 to ~1.03.2018, as

~\

Page no
20, clause
1.8

Page no
20, clause
1.7

Page 8,
Clause
1.3

7

8

6



9 Page no
32,
clause 5

31.03.2018, and also specifying
that the methodology adopted
for calculating such Turnover
conforms to the provisions of
tender so as to fulfi I Financial
Eligibility criteria as laid down
in clause no 1.7.1.
b. Certificate(s) from Company
or client of the bidder, to
showcase relevant experience, to
fulfil the technical eligibility as
laid down in clause no 1.7.2.
c. A copy of Valid Accreditation
Certificate issued by Statutory
Authority ofthe country where
the Research & Design
laboratory is located for the
period 2018-19.
... A declaration to the effect
shall be submitted by the
Arbitrator, to guarantee
impartially in the proceedings.
In case of a dispute of very high
value, the dispute may be
referred to an arbitral tribunal,
consisting of an Arbitrator
nominated by both parties each
and one arbitrator appointed by
both the above arbitrators. In
the event of such an arbitrator
to whom ...

applicable and required by law at the
Bidder's country, and also specifying
that the methodology adopted for
calcu lating such Turnover conforms to
the provisions of tender so asto fulfil
Financial Eligibility criteria.as laid
down in clause no 1.7.1.
b. Certificate(s) from Company or client
of the bidder, to showcase relevant
experience, to fulfil the technical
eligibility as laid down in clause no
1.7.2.
c. A copy of Valid Accreditation
Certificate issued by Statutory Authority
of the country where the Research &
Design laboratory is located for the
period 2018-19 or 2018.

... A declaration to the effect shall be
submitted by the Arbitrator, to
guarantee impartially in the
proceedings. In the event of such an
arbitrator to whom ...

l

10 Page no Table:
36,
Annexure (In Rupees)
1

Column Headings:
2015-16,2016-17 and 2017-18

Instructions:

The Bidder shall attach copies
of Audited Annual Reports for
3 (three) preceding years from
the Bid Due Date.

Table:

(In RupeesiEurolUS Dollar)

Column Headings:
Last three preceding accounting
years, as' applicable in bidller's
country.
Instructions:

The Bidder shall attach copies of
Audited Annual Reports / Balance
Sheets as required by law at the
Bidder's country, other Financial
Statements applicable to the Bidder,
for last 3 (three) preceding years
ending during the period 01.04.2017
to 31.03.2018.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

t ,./~,j~)
Executive Direct9fu\~lrialst~ontracts)


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003

